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sCr~!gF~N~l~~~s 
AND TECHNOLOGY, 
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AUTONOMOUS 

Examination Calendar - Septem her 2024 to January 2025 

8. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA S1/S2 
Even Semester (2024-25) 

Important 
' Event 

Commencement of Classes for Sl 
Semester Enrollment Begins 
Semester Enrollment Ends 
Course Selection and Mapping Begins 
Course Selection and Mapping Ends 
Last Date for Course Selection Corrections 
Exam Registration Begins (Student Level) 
Exam Registration Ends (Student Level) 
First Series Test Completion Deadline 
Second Series Test Completion Deadline 
End Date for Laboratory Examinations 
Last Date for Entering Attendance and IA Marks 
Commencement of End Semester Examination 
Commencement of Valuation Camp 
End Semester Exam Marks Publication 

Important 
Dates 

09-09-2024 
25-09-2024 
08-10-2024 
10-10-2024 
16-10-2024 
19-10-2024 
21-10-2024 

25-10-2024 
04-11-2024 
13-12-2024 
18-12-2024 
23-12-2024 
31-12-2024 
03-01-2025 
31-01-2025 

< • ~ i,'1 

" Controller of Examination 

Dr.Nidhsih Mathew Nldhiry 
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Examination Calendar - January 2025 to June 2025 

B. Tecb/MTech /MCA/MBA S1/S2 
Even Semester (2024-25) 

Important 
Event 

Commencement of classes for B.Tech /M.Tech/ MBA/MCA/MCA.IN S2 

SI Examination result announcement 

Exam Registration begins for S2 (Student Level) 

Exam Registration ends S2 (Student Level) 

First Series test to be completed 

Second Series test to be completed S2 

Last Date for the completion of S2 Internal Lab Examinations 

Publication of internal marks to students ofB. Tech/MTech / 

Publication of internal marks to students of MCA/MBA 

Class end for End for S2 B. Tech/MTech 

Class end for End for S2 MCA/MBA 

Commencement of End Semester Examination for S2 B. Tech/MTech 

Commencement of End Semester Examination for S2 MCA/MBA 

Commencement of SI supplementary examinations for S2 B. Tech/MTech 
/MCA/MBA 
Publication of Even Semester results for S2 B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA 

Important 
Dates 

20-01-2025 

31-01-2025 

18-02-2025 

21-02-2025 

05-03-2025 

25-04-2025 

25-04-2025 

02-05-2025 

05-05-2025 

30-04-2025 

05-05-2025 

12-05-2025 

14-05-2025 

29-05-2025 

23-06-2025 

<A, ,, 'II( 
~o\O 

Controller of Examination 

Dr.Nidhsih Mathew Nldhiry 
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Examination Calendar - July 2025 to December 2025 

B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA/B.Tech WP 
Odd Semester (2025-26) 

Important Event 

Commencement of classes for B. Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Commencement of classes for S1R*, :rvIBA Sl&S3, SS WP 

Exam Registration begins for S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level) 

Exam Registration ends S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level) 

First Internal Assessment to be completed B. Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Exam Registration begins for S3MBA, Sl(R), SS WP 

Exam Registration ends for S3MBA, S l(R), S5 WP 

First Internal Assessment test to be completed S3MBA, S 1 (R), SS WP 

Second Internal Assessment test to be completed B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN 
S3 
Last working day for S3 B. Tech /MCA /MCA.IN S3 

Publication of internal marks to students ofB.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Second Internal Assessment to be completed S3:rvIBA, Sl(R), S5 WP ESE 

Last working day for SlB.Tech/MCA/MCAIN I Sl&S3:rvIBA/ S5 WP 

Last working day for SIM.Tech, M.Tech (WP) 

Commencement of End Semester Examination for 
B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 
Commencement of Valuation Camp B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Commencement of Supplementary Examination for S2 
B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN 
Commencement of End Semester Examination for S3MBA, Sl(R), S5 WP 

Important 
Dates 

1-07-2025 

1-08-2025 

05-08-2025 

08-08-2025 

22-08-2025 

15-09-2025 

22-09-2025 

3~-2025 

17-10-2025 

27-10-2025 

03-11-2025 

18--11-2025 

25-11-2025 

28-11-2025 

12-11-2025 

12-11-2025 

01-12-2025 

04-12-2025 

~· \);,' 
'( b 

Controller of Examination 

Dr.Nidhsih Mathew Nidhiry 
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AUTONOMOUS 

Academic Calendar - July 2025 to December 2025 

B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA/B.Tecb WP 

Odd Semester (2025-26) 

Important Event 

Commencement of classes for B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Commencement of classes for S1R*, MBA S l&S3, SS WP 

Exam Registration begins for S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level) 

Exam Registration ends S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level) 

First Internal Assessment to be completed B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Exam Registration begins for S3MBA, Sl(R), S5 WP 

Exam Registration ends for S3MBA, S 1 (R), S5 WP 

First Internal Assessment test to be completed S3MBA, S 1 (R), S5 WP 

Second Internal Assessment test to be completed B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN 
S3 
Last working day for S3 B.Tech /MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Publication of internal marks to students ofB.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Second Internal Assessment to be completed S3MBA, Sl(R), SS WP ESE 

Last working day for SIB.Tech/MCA/MCAIN / Sl&S3MBA / SS WP 

Last working day for SIM.Tech, M.Tech (WP) 

Commencement of End Semester Examination for 
B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 
Commencement of Valuation Camp B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3 

Commencement of Supplementary Examination for S2 
B. Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN 
Commencement of End Semester Examination for S3MBA, S 1 (R), SS WP 

Important 
Dates 

1-07-2025 

1-08-2025 

05-08-2025 

08-08-2025 

22-08-2025 

15-09-2025 

22-09-2025 

30-09-2025 

17-10-2025 

27-10-2025 

03-11-2025 

18-11-2025 

25-11-2025 

28-11-2025 

12-11-2025 

12-11-2025 

01-12-2025 

04-12-2025 

U,J 
Controller of Examination 

Dr.Nidhsih Mathew Nldhiry 
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