

# ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, - PALAI-

#### AUTONOMOUS

#### Examination Calendar - September 2024 to January 2025

#### B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA S1/S2

Even Semester (2024-25)

Sl.No	Important Event	Important Dates
1	Commencement of Classes for S1	09-09-2024
2	Semester Enrollment Begins	25-09-2024
3	Semester Enrollment Ends	08-10-2024
4	Course Selection and Mapping Begins	10-10-2024
5	Course Selection and Mapping Ends	16-10-2024
6	Last Date for Course Selection Corrections	19-10-2024
7	Exam Registration Begins (Student Level)	21-10-2024
8	Exam Registration Ends (Student Level)	25-10-2024
9	First Series Test Completion Deadline	04-11-2024
10	Second Series Test Completion Deadline	13-12-2024
11	End Date for Laboratory Examinations	18-12-2024
12	Last Date for Entering Attendance and IA Marks	23-12-2024
13	Commencement of End Semester Examination	31-12-2024
14	Commencement of Valuation Camp	03-01-2025
15	End Semester Exam Marks Publication	31-01-2025



Controller of Examination



### ST.JOSEPH'S

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, - P A L A I -

#### AUTONOMOUS

#### Examination Calendar - January 2025 to June 2025

#### B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA S1/S2

#### Even Semester (2024-25)

Sl.No	Important Event	Important Dates
1	Commencement of classes for B.Tech /M.Tech/ MBA/MCA/MCA.IN S2	20-01-2025
2	S1Examination result announcement	31-01-2025
3	Exam Registration begins for S2 (Student Level)	18-02-2025
6	Exam Registration ends S2 (Student Level)	21-02-2025
7	First Series test to be completed	05-03-2025
8	Second Series test to be completed S2	25-04-2025
9	Last Date for the completion of S2 Internal Lab Examinations	25-04-2025
10	Publication of internal marks to students of B. Tech/MTech /	02-05-2025
11	Publication of internal marks to students of MCA/MBA	05-05-2025
12	Class end for End for S2 B. Tech/MTech	30-04-2025
13	Class end for End for S2 MCA/MBA	05-05-2025
13	Commencement of End Semester Examination for S2 B. Tech/MTech	12-05-2025
14	Commencement of End Semester Examination for S2 MCA/MBA	14-05-2025
14	Commencement of S1 supplementary examinations for S2 B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA	29-05-2025
15	Publication of Even Semester results for S2 B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA	23-06-2025



Controller of Examination



## ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

OLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, - P A L A I -

#### AUTONOMOUS

#### Examination Calendar - July 2025 to December 2025

#### B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA/B.Tech WP

#### Odd Semester (2025-26)

SI.N	Important Event	Important Dates
1	Commencement of classes for B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	1-07-2025
2	Commencement of classes for S <sub>1</sub> R*, MBA S1&S3, S5 WP	1-08-2025
3	Exam Registration begins for S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level)	05-08-2025
4	Exam Registration ends S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level)	08-08-2025
5	First Internal Assessment to be completed B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	22-08-2025
6	Exam Registration begins for S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	15-09-2025
7	Exam Registration ends for S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	22-09-2025
9	First Internal Assessment test to be completed S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	30-09-2025
10	Second Internal Assessment test to be completed B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	17-10-2025
11	Last working day for S3 B.Tech /MCA /MCA.IN S3	27-10-2025
12	Publication of internal marks to students of B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	03-11-2025
13	Second Internal Assessment to be completed S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP ESE	18-11-2025
14	Last working day for S1B.Tech/MCA/MCAIN / S1&S3MBA / S5 WP	25-11-2025
15	Last working day for S1M.Tech, M.Tech (WP)	28-11-2025
16	Commencement of End Semester Examination for B. Tech/M Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	12-11-2025
17	Commencement of Valuation Camp B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	12-11-2025
18	Commencement of Supplementary Examination for S2  B. Tech/M. Tech/M.CA/M.CA.IN	01-12-2025
19	Commencement of End Semester Examination for S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	04-12-2025



Controller of Examination



### ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, - P A L A I -

#### **AUTONOMOUS**

#### Academic Calendar - July 2025 to December 2025

#### B. Tech/MTech /MCA/MBA/B.Tech WP

#### **Odd Semester (2025-26)**

Sl.N o	Important Event	Important Dates
1	Commencement of classes for B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	1-07-2025
2	Commencement of classes for S <sub>1</sub> R*, MBA S1&S3, S5 WP	1-08-2025
3	Exam Registration begins for S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level)	05-08-2025
4	Exam Registration ends S3 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN (Student Level)	08-08-2025
5	First Internal Assessment to be completed B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	22-08-2025
6	Exam Registration begins for S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	15-09-2025
7	Exam Registration ends for S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	22-09-2025
9	First Internal Assessment test to be completed S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	30-09-2025
10	Second Internal Assessment test to be completed B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	17-10-2025
11	Last working day for S3 B.Tech /MCA /MCA.IN S3	27-10-2025
12	Publication of internal marks to students of B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	03-11-2025
13	Second Internal Assessment to be completed S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP ESE	18-11-2025
14	Last working day for S1B.Tech/MCA/MCAIN / S1&S3MBA / S5 WP	25-11-2025
15	Last working day for S1M.Tech, M.Tech (WP)	28-11-2025
16	Commencement of End Semester Examination for B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	12-11-2025
17	Commencement of Valuation Camp B. Tech/M. Tech/MCA/MCA.IN S3	12-11-2025
18	Commencement of Supplementary Examination for S2 B.Tech/M.Tech/MCA/MCA.IN	01-12-2025
19	Commencement of End Semester Examination for S3MBA, S1(R), S5 WP	04-12-2025



Controller of Examination